Modular, flush and internal panel
mount version, with or without flag
indicator, configurable prealarm
indication and fail safe operation
Versions with automatic toroid
connection control
Choice of supply voltage ranges
Adjustable fault current I n

 Fail safe. Flag indicator.
R4D415 110-240-415V�   2 1         0.570
� Supply voltage:
110...125VAC (50/60Hz)
220...240VAC (50/60Hz)
380...415VAC (50/60Hz).
Relays with
2 operation thresholds
R2D...
R3D...
R4D...
 Order code        Diameter            Openable       Qty       Wt.
per
pkg
[mm/in] n°         [kg]
31RT35              35/1.38”            No 1          0.200
31RT60              60/2.36”            No 1          0.245
31RT80              80/3.15”            No 1          0.410
31RT110            110/4.33”          No 1          0.400
31RT210            210/8.27”          No 1          1.200
31RTA110          110/4.33”          Yes 1          0.540
31RTA210          210/8.27”          Yes 1          1.820
Toroidal current
transformers
31RT... 31RT...
 Order code        Description Qty       Wt
per
pkg
n°         [kg]
31RX10             10-fold multiplier suitable       1          0.300
for R1D, RM, R2D, R3D
and R4D types only
External multiplier
31RX10

.5
8”
)
R3
(0.12”)
66
(2
.6
0”
)
16
(0.63”)
R4D Cutout
� With screws, for 31RTA210 split-core type; fixed structure, without screws, for 31RT210 type.
 TYPE               A B C D E   F G H
 31RC35           100 (3.94”)     110 (4.33”)    70 (2.75”)        35 (1.38”)       47 (1.85”)       60 (2.36”)       60 (2.36”)       50 (1.97”)
 31RC60           100 (3.94”)     110 (4.33”)    70 (2.75”)        60 (2.36”)       47 (1.85”)       60 (2.36”)       60 (2.36”)       50 (1.97”)
 31RC80           150 (5.90”)     160 (6.30”)    70 (2.75”)        80 (3.15”)       70 (2.75”)       110 (4.33”)     60 (2.36”)       50 (1.97”)
 31RC110         150 (5.90”)     160 (6.30”)    70 (2.75”)        110 (4.33”)     70 (2.75”)       110 (4.33”)     60 (2.36”)       50 (1.97”)
  TYPE A B C D E                      F G H K
  31RT35            100 (3.94”)      110 (4.33”)     50 (1.97”)         35 (1.38”)        47 (1.85”)        60 (2.36”)        43 (1.69”)        30 (1.18”)        —
  31RT60            100 (3.94”)      110 (4.33”)     50 (1.97”)         60 (2.36”)        47 (1.85”)        60 (2.36”)        43 (1.69”)        30 (1.18”)        —
  31RT80            150 (5.90”)      160 (6.30”)     50 (1.97”)         80 (3.15”)        70 (2.75”)        110 (4.33”)      43 (1.69”)        30 (1.18”)        —